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Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, llITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 2

Institute Type National Institute of Tech
nology

Institute Name National Institute of Tech

nology, Manipur
Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC
and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent
PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’, it indicates that the corresponding rank is from
Preparatory Rank List.
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Technology,
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Technology,
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Technology,
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Technology,
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Technology,
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Technology,
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Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
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Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
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Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
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HS

HS
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JOoSAA

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

171740

287849

105813
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13860
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17796
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Technology,
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Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
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Years, Bachelor of
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JOoSAA

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

22810

8565

2526

62755

107156

73862

99987

13407

6384

8022

22810

8583

2526

195740

245850

80694

99987

13407

16331

12658
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Computer Science
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Technology)
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Years, Bachelor of
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Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science
and Engineering (4
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Technology)
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Supernumerary)
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23277

37690

1171

4490

7384

8597

16604

4138

8876
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31384

46638
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19469

4598

8876

2245
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Supernumerary)
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143879
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256379

22263

12186

40513

55677

6323

12862

326143
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256379
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44070

58102
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15553
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Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

21717

1507

7256

10328

2683

133978

323476

125558

5508

19490

21717

1507

7408

10328

2683

277952

625673

138696

16479

34685

6/9



26/06/2025, 10:46

Technology,
Manipur

National
Institute of
Technology,
Manipur

National
Institute of
Technology,
Manipur

National
Institute of
Technology,
Manipur

National
Institute of
Technology,
Manipur

National
Institute of
Technology,
Manipur

National
Institute of
Technology,
Manipur

National
Institute of
Technology,
Manipur

National
Institute of
Technology,
Manipur

Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and
Communication
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
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12139
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9455
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Technology)
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Engineering (4 Years,
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Technology)
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Engineering (4 Years,
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Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)
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Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical
Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
Technology)
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Engineering (4 Years,
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Technology)
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Gender-Neutral

Female-only
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Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

2724

262448

640722

149402

20153

42927

64296

3364

7008

14956

2766

392387

652566

190210

20153

47065

65033

3364

7078

15690
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Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of
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Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
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Gender-Neutral

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.
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